Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Schedule

Amendments of primary legislation

Road Traffic Act 1988

24.—(1) The Road Traffic Act 1988(1) is amended as follows.

- (2) In the italicised heading before section 156A for "Retained EU" substitute "Assimilated".
- (3) In section 156A—
 - (a) in the heading for "Retained EU" substitute "Assimilated";
 - (b) omit subsection (3);
 - (c) in subsection (4) omit "or (3)" and for "retained" substitute "assimilated";
 - (d) in subsection (5) omit the definitions of "relevant section 4 rights" and "section 4 rights" and in the definition of "retained case law" for "retained" substitute "assimilated".

 ¹⁹⁸⁸ c. 52; section 156A, and the italicised heading before section 156A, was inserted by section 1 of the Motor Vehicles (Compulsory Insurance) Act 2022 (c. 25).